### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life-Tech, Inc.		07/10/2013	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	2300 Winchester Road		
City:	Neenah		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54956		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3401512	CONTISTIM
Registration Number:	4324227	ECHOBRIGHT
Registration Number:	4324224	ECHOLONG
Registration Number:	3552766	EZSTIM
Registration Number:	1784007	MINISTIM
Registration Number:	2862376	PROBLOC
Registration Number:	2862375	PROLONG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900260669

9207214808 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (920) 721-2841

Email: trademarks.legal@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: Dolores A. Moro

Address Line 1: 2300 Winchester Road

Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM64925612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dolores A. Moro
Signature:	/dmoro/
Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0706

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Life-Tech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having an address at 13235 N. Promenade, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("the "Agreement") dated April 1, 2013, Assignor agreed to and did assign to Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having offices at Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 ("Assignee"), each of the Marks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this Lot day of July, 2013.

LIFE-TECH, INC.

Name: Alfred C. Coats, M.D.

Title: President

# Exhibit A

## The Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	
CONTISTIM	United States	3401512	
ECHOBRIGHT	United States	4324227	
ECHOLONG	United States	4324224	
EZSTIM	United States	3552766	
MINISTIM	United States	1784007	
PROBLOC	United States	2862376	
PROLONG	United States	2862375	

84680051\_1

**RECORDED: 07/16/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0708